�
USER’S MANUAL
TRANSDUCER of RMS
CURRENT or AC VOLTAGE
P20Z TYPE
�
�
CONTENTS

Table 1
13
Example of order:
When ordering, please respect successive code numbers.
7.  MAINTENANCE and GUARANTEE
The P20Z transducer does not require any periodical maintenance.
In case of some incorrect operations:
After the dispatch date and in the period stated in the guarantee card:
One should return the instrument to the Manufacturer’s Quality In-
spection Dept. If the instrument has been used in compliance with the
instructions, we warrant to repair it free of charge.The disassembling
of the housing causes the cancellation of the granted guarantee.
After the guarantee period:
One should turn over the instrument to repair it in a certified service
workshop.
Spare parts are available for the period of five years from the date of
purchase.
Our policy is one of continuous improvement and we reserve
the right to make changes in design and specifications of
any products as engineering advances or necessity requires
and revise the above specifications without notice.
The code: P20Z-09 3 1 1 00 8 means:
	 P20Z	 – 	transducer of RMS current and a.c. voltage
	 09	  – 	with current input:0... 5 A,
	 3	  – 	output range: 4... 20 mA,
	 1	  – 	supply voltage: 85... 253 V a.c./d.c.
	 1	  – 	kind of terminals:inseparable screws,
	 00	  – 	standard execution
	 8	  – 	without extra quality requirements
14
15
16
SALES PROGRAM
	DIGITAL and BARGRAPH PANEL METERS
	MEASURING TRANSDUCERS
	ANALOG PANEL METERS (DIN INSTRUMENTS)
	DIGITAL CLAMP-ON METERS
	 INDUSTRIAL PROCESS and POWER CONTROLLERS
	CHART and PAPERLESS RECORDERS
	LARGE SIZE DISPLAY PANELS
	ELEMENTS OF INTEGRATION SYSTEMS
	ACCESSORIES for MEASURING INSTRUMENTS (SHUNTS)
	MEASURING SYSTEMS (ENERGY, HEAT, CONTROL)
	CUSTOM-MADE PRODUCTS ACCORDING CUSTOMER’S REQUIREMENTS
WE ALSO OFFER OUR SERVICES IN THE PRODUCTION OF:
	ALUMINIUM ALLOY PRESSURE CASTINGS
	PRECISION ENGINEERING and THERMOPLASTICS PARTS
	SUBCONTRACTING of ELECTRONIC DEVICES (SMT)
	PRESSURE CASTINGS and OTHER TOOLS
Lubuskie Zak³ady Aparatów  Elektrycznych LUMEL S.A.
ul. Sulechowska 1, 65-022 Zielona Góra, Poland
Tel.: (48-68) 329 51 00 (exchange)
Fax: (48-68) 329 51 01
Export Department:
Tel.: (48-68) 329 53 02
Fax: (48-68) 325 40 91
e-mail: export@lumel.com.pl
MEASUREMENT
CONTROL
RECORDING
QUALITY PROCEDURES:
According to ISO 9001 and ISO 14001 international requirements.
All our instruments have CE mark.